IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KIRK NORRIS, THERESA NORRIS, AND ERIC FAULK, HEIRS OF STACEY FAULK,

No. 36248

Appellants,

vs.

ROBERT URBANICK, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND THE ESTATE OF ROBERT URBANICK,

Respondents.

FILED

AUG 11 2000

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

BY

CMIEF DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference held in this matter, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorneys' fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

ву: B. Horstmanshoff

cc: Hon. Michael R. Griffin, District Judge Robert L. Eisenberg, Settlement Judge Lawrence J. Winking Perry & Spann Carson City Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947